West Seneca Youth and Recreation Commission Meeting @ 6:00 pm

Community Center- Large Meeting Room, 1300 Union Rd., West Seneca, NY 14224

V1.

January 17, 2024
Agenda
Call to Order/Roll Call

Commission Member appointment updates
2024 Chairperson and Recording Secretary nominations
Approval of November 15, 2023 Meeting Minutes

Approval of 2023 Annual Report
Continued Business

Playgrounds Initiative- Phase Il

o 2025 Playground Upgrades/Designs
=  Dorrance
=  Fireman’s Park

Commission-led 2024 Activities/Events
o Movie Night
o Trivia Night

Public Comments (3 min. time limit/person)

V1.

VII.

VIII.

IX.

New Business

o Town of West Seneca Comprehensive Plan- Parks & Recreation Strategic
Update- Welcome, CPL Architecture, Engineering, Planning

o Rec Director report, including updates with dance and pool

Confirm 2024 Meetings in Large Room @ CCL (none in August or December)

Commission Member Comments

Meeting adjournment:

Next meetings:

o0 2.21.24:

3.20.24

4.17.24

5.15.24

6.19.24

7.17.24

9.18.24

10.16.24

11.20.24- Final meeting of 2024
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